CH \$40.00 29080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.		10/23/2017	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fromm International Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Dempster Street	
City:	Mt. Prospect	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908071	PERFECT RESULTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129668537

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-840-4324

Email: jnicholas@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Nicholas

Address Line 1: 111 East Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Nicholas
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Nicholas/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release of Security Interest - Fromm International#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest - Fromm International#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest - Fromm International#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0580

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made and effective as of October 3, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. ("Secured Party") having a mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 in favor of Fromm International Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Debtor") having a mailing address at 603 Dempster Street, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement dated July 24, 2013 (as has been or may be amended, modified or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Secured Party and Debtor, Debtor executed that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated July 24, 2013 (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement"), wherein Debtor assigned, mortgaged, pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademark collateral defined in clauses (i), (ii) and (iii) of the Trademark Collateral Agreement, which included without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I to this Release (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005078, Frame 0556, on July 25, 2013; and

WHEREAS, in accord with the terms of that Lien Release and Acknowledgement Agreement dated October 16, 2017 by and between Secured Party and Debtor, Debtor has requested that the Secured Party execute this Release, and Secured Party has agreed to execute this Release, all in order to accomplish and evidence the release of the security interest in the Collateral and the reassignment to Debtor of any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral that Secured Party may have had.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges the security interest in the Collateral, and reassigns and transfers to Debtor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and any goodwill associated therewith that the Secured Party may have in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral Agreement, if and to the extent such may have been acquired.

Secured Party agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Debtor and each of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Debtor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

21424511.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0581

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of Secured Party by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Name: PAVI BAHRA

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE I

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL by BMO Harris Bank N.A.

in favor of Fromm International Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
PERFECT RESULTS	USA	Live	2908071	12/07/2004	

RECORDED: 10/27/2017